# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel G. Orband	07/20/2006
Stephen D. Fantone	07/20/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optikos Corporation
Street Address:	286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02141

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11407700

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com Email: Correspondent Name: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BSEN-1-26409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney C. Tullett

Total Attachments: 2

500143665

source=26409 Assignment2#page1.tif source=26409 Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0884** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Daniel G. Orband, residing at 14 Stonecleave Road, Boxford, Massachusetts 01921, and Stephen D. Fantone, residing at 340 Summer Street, Lynnfield, Massachusetts 01940, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled IMAGING ASSEMBLY WITH TRANSPARENT DISTAL CAP, Application No. 11/407,700, filed April 20, 2006;

AND, WHEREAS, Optikos Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Collins (city), A (state), this day of July, 2006.

Daniel G. Orband

#### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
4-	
On this 20 day of Ouly	, 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared Daniel G. Orband,	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was/were MAShe L	100549414066, to be the

BSEN\264091211

PATENT REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0885

person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached do	ocument in my presence, and who
swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are	truthful and accurate to the best of
his knowledge and belief.	
(A) ()	SERJAMIN O. SAMUEL
The corner of th	Notary Public
Signature/of Notary My Con	nonwealth of Mac <b>Sachtsetts</b> mmission Expires 08/ <b>09/200</b> 9
Signature of Hotary	,
My Commission Expires:	
<u> </u>	
*******************	********
Executed at Conference (city), day of , 2006.	(state), this
(ay 01) (by 2000).	
Pa	
Alex	ato O Facel
Stephen D	. Fantone
•	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
ossiti si massima di	
On this of day of , 2006, 1	pefore me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared Stephen D. Fantone, proved to m	e through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was/were MAN (000)	the the
person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached do	
swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are	truthful and accurate to the best of
his knowledge and belief.	
BALLO.	(0, 1)
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
Dignature of Inotaly	
My Commission Expires:	BENJAMIN O. SAMUEL
<u> </u>	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts
RCT:pt	My Commission Expires 00/09/2009

BSEN\264091211

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0886